FRIDAY, JUNE 2, 1916.

-I__- 3D TR h'-';’!fﬂt" ’-ﬁ_‘“—v

THE BEMIDJI DAILY PIONEER

"I Ty S

appointed by the village trustees of the
village of Kelliher, and the town board
of the township of Kelliher, the said

committee to meet and agree on a set-
tlement of the affairs in general per-
taining to a division of the township
and the village of Kelliher held on May
2nd, 1916, in the village of Kelliher, the
following resolution was presented and
unanimously adopted: "

Resolved, that the village of Kelliher
assumes and agrees to pay 61.5 per cent
of the five thousand original sinking
funds bonds given by the town of Kel-
liher, and that the town of Kelliher
assumes and agrees to pay 8.5 per cent
of said bonds, and that the village
agrees to pay and assume 61.5 per cent
of all unpaid warrants outstanding
April 1st, 1916.

That the townehip of Kelliher pay

Ditching, 18¢ per yard. 92.34

Installing culverts ... 95.00

Bridges ........0004.. 30.00
1,313.94

Leslie Workman, total bid .... 1,250.00

38.5 per cent of the outstanding war-
rants to April 1st, 1916. Carried hy:I
Aves, four; nays, none.

On motion resolved that all road ma- |
chinery excepting one road drag be |
awarded to the town of Kelliher, and
one road drag awarded to the village
of Kelliher, carried by, ayes, four; nays,
none.

On motion, that cash on hand and all
unpaid taxes, cash $1,703.79, of the town
of Kelliher be apportioned as follows:
61.5 per cent to be paid to the village
of Kelliher, 38.5 per cent to be paid to
the township of Kelliher, except that
the township be directed to pay the
village treasurer the 61.6 per cent less
five hundred dollars for settlement of
all claims of the township of Kelliher
against the village of Kelliher. .Car-
ried: Ayes, four; nays, none.

B. M. Armstrong,

Melvin Osborn,

L. J. Kramer,

Henry Pfund,
Committee,

H. W. Alsop,

Referee. |

It was moved by Lennon, seconded |
by Thompson, that the statement of di- |
vigsion of funds, property and taxes,
between the township and the village
of Kelliher, be accepted and placed on |
file. Carried.

A petition was presented to the board
signed by Horatio Brown and thirty-six
others asking that the attention of the
engineer be called to the condition of
ditch No. 22 in the neighborhood of the
Winter Road river.

It was moved by Clementson, second-
ad by Thompson, that the auditor be
instructed to take the matter up with
the ditch referee. asking him to in-
vestigate the matter mentioned in the
petition, also to examine the ditch
roads on No. 23, and report the advisa-
hility of recommending an overhaul of

better rond material on certain por-
tions as suggested by the contractor.
Carried.
The following bids were received for
canstruction of roads and bridges:
Bridge No. 14, across Mud river, Vil-
liige of Redby—
A. D. Brown, grading, 2% per
cubic yard ....... T L $87.00
Zebuilding and repairing..... 140.00
NVails and drift bolts ......... 18.00
$245.00
2. 0. Larson. grading, 28¢ per
cubic yard ......000 S e $84.00
Zebuilding and repairing . 168.00
Nails and drift bolts ......... 12.00
$264.00
f.eslie Workman, grading 30¢c per
cubic vard ..... o e $90.00
Rebuilding and repairing .. 200.00
Nails and drift bolts .....
$290.00

moved by Lennon. seconded
by Thompson, that the bid of A. D.
Brown he accepted. Carried.

=tate road No. 2, town 146-33—

It was

larchow & Boyer, bid for total
WOPK aiananuiae R — e $470.00
John Rice. clearing ...ocveueses $10.75
Grubbing ...... P oA msaee B0
Total work ....ceovvossss SRR $495.00

Tt wns moved by Thompson, seconded
by Clementson, that the bid of Jarchow
& Boyer be accepted. Carried.

County road No. 77, towns 149
150-33—

F. B. Cook, clearing, $15
PEF ACTE . .crananenas $309.60
Grubbing, $33 per acre 679.80

and

Nick Brozok, total work....... 1,165
¥ ardner, total work...... .. 1,185.00
M W. Knox, total work, two

miles ............ R .. 485.00
A. D. Brown, total work ...... 1,800.00
Lea & Fuller, clearing ..$412.00

Grubbing .....ce000 . 927.00
1,339.00

It was moved by Lennon, seconded b
Thompson, that the bid of F. B. Coo
he accepted., Carried.

Bridge No. 19, section 18, Town of
Baudette, across Hooper creek—
Marvin Cedar & Lumber Co,

total bid ...... S —— ... -$827.96
Johnson & Peterson, total bid . 865.00

It was moved by Thompson, seconded
hy Haves, that all bids be rejected.
Carried.

State road No. 13, town 161-341&—

Albert Johnson, clearing.. $96.
Grubbing .........., .. 180.28
Grading c.ococverines ... 166.60
Turnpiking ............ 224.40
Ditehifig .....cvvvsesss . 267
Installing culverts ..... 6.80

$700.00

Matt Hendrickson, total bid..... 850.00

It was moved by Clementson, second-
ed by Thompson, that the bid of Albert
Johnson be accepted. <Jarrled.

County bridge No. 11, across ditech No.
3. Town of Shotley—

Sjolund & Larson, total bid.... .$208.00
Beck & Hartman, total bid..... 215.00

It was moved by Lennon, seconded
hy Thompson, that the bid of Sjolund
& T.arson be accepted. Carried.

County bridge No. 12. across South
(“ormant river, Town of Shotley—
Otto O. Myran, total bid.........3375.00

Tt was moved by Lennon, seconded bv
Mementson, that the bid of Otto C.
Myran be accepted. Carried.

County road No. 60, towns
153-31—

', F. Brown, total bid. no check
with M . civvneranmnensnna $1,600.00
Beck & Hartman, clear-
ing and grubbing ...$400.00
Grading, 32c per cubic
352.00

YAPd ..covrsssnanens
"'"|1rnhp1kin§6 4%¢ LR 135.00
itehing, 20c per cubic
o ’?‘ 4 i 4R8.00
Installing culverts .... 30.00
Borrow, 20c per cubiec
VvArd .....ceeenne... 34000

152-

vard ... e

1,745.20

sjolund & Larson, clear-
: ine andat‘;’ruhhlnz ﬁi.Sﬂa‘OD
rading, ¢ per cubic
Gr\?nrr?g. ..... p 363.00
urnniking, Se 150,00
ide dit%};i‘nm 22::26... ﬁggﬁ
take ching. C. . .
i 33.00
391.00

Tnatalling culverts ....

28 . .ivivenn .
Borrow, 23c .... 1.898.99

Tt was moved by Lennon, seconded
ry Thompson, that the hid of Hartman
& Beck be accepted, as the bid of C. F.
Brown could not be considered on ac-
ronnt ‘6f mo check accompanying the
hid, Carried.

Connty road No. 58. in the Town of
ﬁth&TTI t clear
Beck artman. clear-

ine and erubbing . $275.60

Aradine. 29¢ ........ 1,118.78

murnnikine, 5¢ ...... 170.00

Moved by Lennon, seconded by
Thompson, that all bids be rejected.
Carried.

County road No. 92, in Town of
Blackduck—

Charles A, Carter,

clearing, 3§20 per
ACTE .......-.0s+.0 $220.60

Grubbing, $45 Dper
AT ovovnn . 496.80

Grading, 28¢ per
cubie yard ........ 2,0569.84
Turnpiking, 4¢ ...... 292.20

Ditching, 20c per cu-
bic yard .......... 559.40

Installing culverts .. 76.00

Borrow, 20¢ ]z(er yard 17.00

Clearing creek ...... 13.00

$3,734.44

P. McDonnell, total job, 30c per

cent above estimate ......... 4,495.71
Goodman & Loitved,
clearing, $20.40 per
QCre +oiven srensass $225.01
Grubbing, $45 per
MO i s e 502.97
Grading, 31c per cu-
biec yvard .......... 2,30L75
Turnpiking, $4.20 ... 306.81
Ditching, 22¢ per cu-
biec yvard ....... s LTS
Installing culverts.. 20.40
Clearing creek ..... 15.60
4,079.52

It was moved by Thompson, seconded
by Lennon, that the bid of Charles A.
Carter be accepted, Carried.

County road No. 64, in Town of Turtle
River—

W. T. Blakely, 10 per cent above
engineer's estimate ......... $2,020.68
P. MecDonnell, 20 per cent above

engineer's estimate ......... 2,204.26

R. A. Krahn, grading,
2415¢c per yvard....$1,142.21
Turnpiking, $4.00.... 16.00

Ditching, 18¢ per cu-

bic yard .........
Installing culverts..
1,446.76

Erickson & Aune, grad-

ing, 27c per cubic
yard oo, 58

Turnpiking, $6.50 .. 26.

Ditching .....cc00us 282.

Installing culverts.. 58

1,626.02
Robert Norquist, grad-
ing, 27c per cubie
¥ard. cocoeses ve...91,258.76
Turnpiking, $6.00 .. 24.00
Ditching, 18¢ per cu-

bic yard ......... 136.55
Installing culverts.. 52.00
1,571.31
Tom Smart, grading,
30c per cubie yard..$1,398.60
Turnpiking, $4.00 .. 6.00
Ditching, 22¢ per cu-
bic yvard ......... 289.08
Installing culverts .. 65.00
1,768.68

It was moved by Thompson, seconded
by Hayes that the bid of R. A. Krahn
be accepted. Carried.

Moved by Lennon, seconded by
Thompson, that Wm. M. Everts, the en-
gineer on judicial ditch No. 14, be au-
thorized to make the necessary repairs
on culverts caused by the heavy floods
of the past few weeks, at a cost not
to exceed $50, and to file claims for the
expense with proper vouchers attached,
to be paid out of the unorganized road
and bridge funds of the towns 155-31
and 32. Carried.

It was moved by Lennon, seconded by
Clementson, that the following esti-
mates of the district engineer be ap-
proved and ordered paid:

Larson & Erickson, final esti-
mate on county bridge No. 4.. $80.55
Chris. Beck, final estimate on

state roads No. 4 and 7 (1913). 113.00
A. P. Reeves, county road No. 31,

partial estimate ,. . 151.68
K. K. Meland, county road No. 87,

partial estimate .............. 270.30

Carried.

On motion of Commissioner Thomp-
son, $200 was appropriated from the
road and bridge fund for work to be
done in the town of 146-31, said work
to be done under the supervision of
C. H. Allender who will render verified
account of work done with proper
vouchers attached. Seconded by Com-
missioner Lennon, and duly carried.

On motion of Commissioner Hayes,
seconded by Commissioner Clementson,
$175 was appropriated from the roa
and bridge fund to the Town of Ben-
ville for use on the county road be-
tween sections 19 and 20. Carried.

On motion of Commissioner Hayes,
seconded by Commissioner Lennon, $176
was appropriated from the road and
bridge fund to the Town of Big Grass,
to be used on the county road between
sections 29 and 32, 28 and 33, and 27
and 84. Carried.

On motion of Commissioner Clement-
son, seconded by Commissioner Lennon,
3300 was appropriated frem the road
and bridge fund to the Town of Potamo
for use on county road between sec-
tions 16 and 17, 20 and 21, and sections
1 and 2. Carried.

On motion of Commissioner Clement-
son, seconded by Commissioner Hayes,
$200 was appropriated from the road
and bridge fund to the Town of Chil-
gren for use on ditech No. 6 roads and
on road hetween sections 17 and 20, and
18 and 19. Carried.

On motion of Commissioner Hayes,
econded by Commissioner Clementson,
;175 was appropriated from the road
and bridge fund to the Town of Lee
to be used between sections 3 and 10,
and 4 and 9, and on judiclal ditch roads
ditch No. 12, Carried.

Moved by Lennon, seconded by
Thompson, that §50 be appropriated to
the Town of Shotley for hauling gravel
on quarter line road south of Shotley
Postoffice. same to be paid to Chris.
Beck on predentatlion of properly veri-
fled claim. Carried.

Moved by Clementson, seconded hy
Hayes. that $388.61 be appropriated
from the road and bridge fund to the
Town of Baudette to reimburse said
town for the amount expended for sub-
structure of bridge across Hooper
cresk, Carried.

Moved by Thompson, seconded by
Clementson, that $350 be appropriated
from the road and bridge fund to the
Village of Teéenstrike to be used in the
completion of oné-half mile of the road
throngh the village connecting state
rural highway No. 12, to be let on con-
tract by the village, and the work to
ha done under the supervision of the
district engineer. Carried.

The auditor was instructed to adyer-
tise for bids for the work according
to the specifications of the engineer on
the fnllowing roads:

Three miles along the south line of
sections 34, 35 and 36 in the Town of
Summit.

Two wiles on state road No. 3 along
the south line of sections 1 and 2 in
the Town of Jones.

One-half mile on state road No. 9 in
Town of. Liberty. -, -

One-half mile on county road No. 87
on_the section line of 8 and 10.

One and three-fourths miles on
roanty rvoad on mouth side of sections
31 and 32, town 146-32.,

A petition was presented from Sam
8. Sherman, et al, preying for the
e=tahlishment of a county road begin-
Ting at the southeast corner of section’
22, 162-33, running west three iles|
than =outh two miles to judicial ditch)

Ditching, 21¢ ........ 53.55
Installing, culverts . 24.00

$1.618.07
It was moved by Lennon, seconded

#v Tho=nean. that the bid of Hart-

man & Beck he accepted. Carried.
Canrty rond No. 30, town 150-33—

¥ B Cook. clearing...... $43.58

‘= DI vovivae gt 7 )
zrubhing . $119.79

It was moved by Haves. sacornded hy
that the bid of F. B. Cook be

T,annom
aprented.  Carried.
Afaved. saennded and earried to take

recags to 1:30 p.m,

Roard reconvened at 1:30 p.m. with
all memhars nresent.

The following bids were opened for

the copnetriuction of eounty road No. 34,

in the Town of Hagnli—
Strand & Reed, clearing.$108.00
Gruobhing . 240,00

| No. 16, at the southeast corner of isec-
tion 21, thence south three miles to
the intersection of state rural highway

No. 32, also running north from the
_southwest corfier of section 20, 162-13,
,to the northwest corner of section 20,
rconnecting with diteh "No. 24 road.

t Tt was moved by Hayes, seconded by

Thompson. that hearing on this petition
he =Pt for July 11th at  11:00 a.m,,
and that Rako and Clementsan be ap-
nointed a committee to view the pro-
posed route, to meet at its intersection
with state rural highway about three-
fourths mile east of Willlams. at 10:00
aimi Wednesday, June 28th, 1916. Car-
rien.

The auditor was instructed to adver-
 tise for bhids on the construction of
bridge across North Ranid river. he-
i tween sections 4 and 6. Town of Swift-

on culverts, bridges and grades of ditch
No. 11 reads in the towns of 157-36 and

37 and 158-36 and 37, at an expense
of not more than $300, same to be paid
for on properly verified claims, out of
the road and bridge funds of said un-
organized townships. Carried.

The petition of Martin Dawson, et al,
praying for the establishment of a
county road beginning at section cor-
ners of 10 and 15, 11 and 14, 149-32,
and running east three miles to the
southeast corner of section 7, 148-31,
thence south one-half mile to lake
shore, thence following lake shore to
section line between sections 16 and
17, thence south to southeast corner,
section 17, thence east to southeast cor-
ner of section 15.

It was moved by Thompson, seconded
by Hayes, that hearing on the petition
of Martin Dawson be set for July 11th,
at 11:30 a.m. and that the chairman ap-
point a committee of two to view the
proposed road, to meet at the beginning
of the road on Friday, June 16th, at
10:00 o'clock a.m. Carried. The chair
appointed Commissioners Thompson
nndd Lennon as the committee on the
road.

The petition of Chris Jensen, et al,
praying for the construction of county
road No. beginning at the Tri-
County Sanatorium, running in a south-
easterly direction, following the shore
of Lake Julia, to a point on town line
between Durand and Turtle Lake town-
ships, thence running east to Gull lake,
was presented.

It was moved, seconded and carried
to lay the petition on the table.

he public examiner's report on the
condition of school district No. 99 was
presented, and on motion duly seconded
and carried was accepted and ordered
placed on file.

The public examiner's report of the
condition of the Village of Baudette
was presented, and on motion duly see-
opnded and carried, was accepted. and
referred to the county attorney.

The following report of the district
engineer was presented:

Bemidji, Minn., May 19th, 1916.
Hon. County Board: .

Gentlemen: Having been instructed
to investigate the advisability of lower-
ing Whitefish lake in section 26, Town
of Roosevelt, I wish to report that I
find it would be necessary to construct
a ditch from Whitefish lake to Perch
lake, a distance of 1,350 feet. To lower
the lake four feet at an approximate
cost of $1,300, this would require at
least 300 feet of 24-inch tile, as there
would be a cut of from ten to twenty
feet. I would consider the cost pro-
hibitive, considering the amount of land
benefited. To lower this lake would
be of no benefit to the county so far
as roads are concerned, as it would not
change the length of the bridge re-
quired on the town line, across the
inlet of the lake.

Running down the creek o outlet
of the lake, we find one foot fall in
1,500 feet. To clean and straighten
the creek would benefit meadow lands,
as it would increase the velocity of the
water, and take the flood waters off in
a much shorter time. Respectfully sub-

mited,
Rov K. Bliler,
District Engineer.

Tt was moved, seconded and carried
that the report of the engineer be ac-
cepted and placed on file.

In the matter of ditch bonds con-
tracted to John Nuveen & Co., it was
found necessary to adopt resolutions
as to amounts, maturities, interest
dates, ete., and in that connection the
following resolutions were adopted.

IN THE MATTER OF JUDICIAL
DITCH NO. 31.

Commissioner Lennon offered the
following preamble and resolutions,
and moved their adoption:

Whereas, in pursuance of and in
full compliance with the provisions of
Chapter 230, General Laws of Minne-
sota, 1905, and the several acts amen-
datory thereof and supplemental there-
to, such steps having been duly and
legally taken, that a public drainage
ditch with certain branches and later-
als has been duly located and estab-
lished in the County of Beltrami in
the State of Minnesota, known as
judicial ditch No. 31, and such pro-
ceedings have been duly and legally
taken in the distriect court of the
Fifteenth Judicial district of the State
of Minnesota, duly locating and estab-
lishing said ditch, and it has been
definitely ascertained and determined - in

d {accordance with the provisions of law

applicable thereto that the expense in-
curred and to be incurred in locating,
establishin and constructln% said
ditch, will be at least the sum of sixty-
four thousand six hundred sixty-five
dollars and ninety-three cents ($64,
665.93), and

Whereas, there is not sufficient
money in the treasury of said Beltrami
county to defray the expense incurréd
and to be incurred in so loecating, estab-
}:lilsi:hihng and constructing said judiecial

ch;

Now therefore, be it resolved, by this
county board that it is necessary for
such purpose to raise at -this time the’
sum of sixty-four thousand dollars
($64,000.00);

Resolved further, that the negotiable
coupon bonds of said county of Bel-
trami be issued for said purpose in the
aggregate amount of sixty-four thou-
sand dollars ($64,000.00);

That said bonds be sixty-four in
number,» numbered from omne (1) to
sixty-four (64), both - numbers in-
clusive, be of the denomination of one
thousand dollars ($1.000) eaeh: be dated
the first day of June, 19716. bear inter-
est at the rate of six (6) per cent per
annum, payable semi-annually. on the
first day of June and December in each
vear, and be due and payable as to
prineipal and interest at the Corn Ex-
change National Bank of GChicago.
Illinois. That each of said bonds and
the interest thereon be pavable in law-
ful money of the TUnited States of
Americn.

That bonds numbered one (1) to four
(4). both numbers inclusive. be pay-
able the first day of June, 1922,

That bonds numbered five (5) to
eight (8). both numbers ineclusive, be
pavable the first day of June 1923,

That bonds numbered nine (9) to
twelve (12), both numbers inclusive,
be pavahle the first day of June, 1924,

That bonds numbered thirteen (13)
to sixteen (16). both numbers in-
clusive. he payvable the first day of
June, 1925.

That bonds numbered seventeen (17)
to twenty (20), both numbers inclusive,
be payable the first day of June, 1926.

hat honds numbered twenty-one
(21) to twenty-four (24), both numbers

inclusive, be payable the first day of
June, 1927.
That bonds numbered twenty-five

{25) to twenty-eight (28). both num-
bers inclusive, be payable the first day
of June, 1928,

That honds mnumbered twenty-nine

(29) to thirty-two {32). both numbers
fnclusive. be payable the first day of!
June, 1989, .. 13 ' " |

That bonds numhbered thirty-three

(33) to thirty-six (36). both numbers
inclusive, be payable the first day of
June, 1930,

That bonds numbered thirty-seven:
{37) to forty (40), both numbers in-
clusive, he payable the first day of:
June, 1931.

That bonds numbered forty-one (41)
to forty-four (44). both numbers in-
clusive, be payable the first day of
June, 1932,

That bonds numbered forty-five
(45) to fortv-nine (49). both numbers
inclusive. be payable the first day of
June, 1933.

That honds numbered fifty (50) to

"l—

fifty-four (54), both numbers
clusive. be payable the first day of
June, 1934.

That honds numbered fifty-flve (55)
tn fifty-nine (59). both numbers in-
rlusive., he payable the first day of

Jumne, 1936,

_That bonds numbered sixty (60) to
aixty-four (f4). hoth numbers inclusive,
be payable the first day of June. 1936.

Resolved further that said bonds and
counona thereto" attached, be sub-
stantially in the following form with
the necessary variations as to numbers
and maturities. which said form Iis
harehy approved:

Numher........ $1.000.00
UNITED STATRES OF AMERICA
State of Minnesota,

Conntv of Beltrami
TUBLIC DRAINAGE DITCH BOND

Fnow all men hy these presents.
that Beltrami county, in the State of
Minnesota, acknowledges itself indebt-
ed. and for value received. promises to

r
ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS
lawfnl money of the United States, on

rradive. 26 r yard. 443.58 water, and for bridge across Main
--mrfﬁn\-nm,c 3?-9. } .... 157.44 yRapid River between sections 16 and
Ditehing, 20c per cubie 117. Town of Swiftwater.

YAPA ... vieeeenaaa. 1N2AD |  Moved aeconded and carried to ad-
rmetalline colverts ... 16/.00 ‘journ to 9:30 a.m. Friday, May 19th,
Barrow, 20c per yard.. 5&0.00 . 10164
Bridege ...... A ... 17.88 Board reconvened at 9:30 am. Juna

$1,135.48 ‘lsth,b as per adjournment with all
agado & Jeneen. total bid.. 1,350.00 members present.
Jﬂ!:ﬁ:}suﬁqnezpr & Jackson, Tt woa vipred hy Hayves, saconded hv |
i clearing ... ..8120.00 Clementson, that William H. Wharton, |pay to heare
Cruhhing tavenensss ZNEND .chairman of the hoard of supervisors
firadine. 36c per yard., 614.16 iof the Town of Northwood, be appoint-

Turnpiking. 3¢ ....... 157.44

ed overs or of repair work to be done

the first day of November, 19..., with

Nalactive

interest from date until paid, at the
rate of six per cent per annum. payable
semi-annually on the first day of June
and December in each year, both prin-
cipal and interest payable at the office

of the Corn. Exchange National Bank
of Chieago.

This bond is issued by said county
for the purpose of defraying, and is
for an amount necessary to defray in
part, the expenses incurred and to be
incurred in locating, constructing and
establishing within said county, a pub-
lic drainage ditch, known as judicial
ditch No. 31, and is issued by authority
of and in strict accordance with the
provisions of Chapter 230, General Laws
of Minnesota of 1905 and the acts
amendatory thereof and supplemental
thereto.

It is hereby certified and recited that
the issuance of this bond has been duly
authorized by a resolution of the county
board of said county, duly passed and
recorded, and that the total indebted-
ness of said county, including this bond,
does not exceed any constitutional or
statutory limit.

It is further certified and recited that
all acts and conditions and things re-
quired by the Laws and Constitution
of the State of Minnesota, to be done
precedent to and in the issuance of
this bond have been properly done, hap-
pened and been performed, in regular
and due form and time as required by
law, and that the ditch, on account of
which this bond has been issued, is a
public drainage ditch duly and legally
established for public utility and to pro-
mote the public health. The full faith,
credit and_resources of the County of
Beltrami, Minnesota, are hereby irre-
vocably pledged for the Erompt pay-
ment of the principal and interest of
this bond at maturity.

In witness whereof, the county board
of said County of Beltrami has issued
this bond to be signed by its chairman,
and countersigned, sealed and recorded
by its county auditor, this eighteenth
day of May, 1916.

Chairman County Board.
Countersigned:

(.‘mfﬁiy Auditor.

Number....... $30.00
On the.........ccveiussssaess 0¥ 0of
.............. 19..., the

County of Beltrami, State of Minnesota,
will pay to bearer, the sum of thirty
and no-100  dollars at the office of
e L e +....being the
semi-annual installment of interest on
its public drainage bond, dated June
1st, 1916. Numbered...........
Chairman.

County Auditor.

It is further resolved, that said bonds
aind each of the coupons thereto at-
tached shall be signed by the chairman
of this board, and by the county auditor,
and each of sald bonds shall be sealed
and recorded by the county auditor.
That the signatures of said chairman
and auditor upon the coupons may be
COM SIX
their fac-simile signatures lithographed
or engraved, and

Be it further resolved, that the -full
faith, credit and resources of said Coun-
ty of Beltrami and of this county board
as such, be, and the same are hereby
pledged to provide the money for the
principal and interest of said bonds
when and as the same becomes due.

Commissioner Clementson seconded
the motion, and the same being put,
received the unanimous vote of the
county board and was duly carried, and
was by the chairman then presiding so
declared,

IN THE MATTER OF JUDICIAL
DITCH NO. 34.

Commissioner Hayes offered the fol-
lowing Freamble and resolutions, and
moved their adoption:

Whereas, in pursuance of and in full
compliance with the provisions of Chap-
ter 230, General Laws of Minnesota,
1905, and the several acts amendatory
thereof and supplimental thereto, such
steps have been duly and legally taken,
that a public drainage ditch with cer-
tain branches and laterals has been duly
located and established in the County of
Beltrami in the State of Minnesota,
known as judicial ditch No. 34, and such
proceedings have been duly and legall
taken in the. district court of the Fif-
teenth Judicial district of the State of
Minnesota, duly locating and establish-
ing said ditch, and it has been definitely
ascertained and determined in accord-
ance with the provisions of law applic-
able thereto that the expense incurred
and to be incurred in lecating, estab-
lishing and constructing said ditch,
will be at least the sum of eighty-one
thousand four hundred eighty-one dol-
lars and thirty-five cents ($81,481.36;

Whereas, there is not sufficient money
in the treasury of said Beltrami county
to defray the expense incurred and to
be incurred in so locating, establishing
and constructing said judicial diteh:

Now therefore, be it resolved, by this
county board that it is necessary for
such purpose to raise at this time the
sum of eighty-one thousand dollars
{$81.000.00);

Resolved further, that the negotiahle
coupon_bonds of said County of Bel-
trami be issued for said purpose in
the aggregate amount of eighty-one
thousand dollars ($81,000.00);

That said bonds be eighty-one (81) in
number, numbered from sixty-five (65)
to one hundred forty-five (145), both
numbers inclusive, be of the denomina-
tion of one thousand dollars ($1.000)
each, be dated the first day of June,
1916, bear interest at the rate of six
(6) per cent per annum, payable semi-
annually, on the first day of June and
December in each yvear. and he due and
gayable as to principal and interest at
he Corn Exchange National Bank,
Chicago, Tllinois. That each of said
tands and the interest thereon be pay-
able in lawful money of the United
Stotas of America.

That bonds numbered sixty-five (65)
to sixty-nine (69). both mnumbers in-
clusive. be payable as to principal on
the first day of June, 1922,

That bonds numbered seventy (70) to
seventy-four (74), both numbers in-
clusive. be pavahle as to principal on
the first day of June, 1923.

That bonds numbered seventy-five
{75) to seventy-nine (7%), both mum-
hers inclusive. be payable as to prin-
cinal on the first day of June, 1924,

That honds numbered eighty (80) to
eighty-four (84), both numbers in-
rlusive. be payable as to principal on
the first dav of June, 1925,

That honds numbered eighty-five (85)
to eighty-nine (89), both numbers in-
clusive. bs pawvable as to principal on
the first day of June, 1926.

That honds numbered ninety (90) to
ninety-four (94), both numbers in-
clusive, be payable as to principal on
the first day of June, 1927.

That bonds numbered ninetv-five (95)
to ninety-nine (99), both numbers in-
clusive, be payable as to principal on
the first day of June. 1928. ]

That bonds numbered one hundred
(100) to one hundred four (104), both
numbers inclusive, be payvable as to
principal on the first day of June, 1929.

That bonds numbered one hundred
five (105) to one hundred nine (109).
both numbers inclusive. be pavable as
igsgrincl‘pal on the firat day of June,
That bonds numbered one hundred:
ten (110) to one hundred fourteen (114),
hoth numbers inclusive, be payable as
to principal on the first day of June,

That bonds numbered one hundred fif-
teen (115) to one hundred twenty (120).
hoth numbers inclusive, be payable as
{gq;r!nclpai on the firet day of June,

That bonds numbered one hundred
twenty-one _ (121) to one hundred
twenty-six (126). both numbers_in-
clusive, be payable as to principal on
the first day of June, 1933,

That bonds numbered one hundred
twenty-seven (127) to one hundred
thirty-two (132). both numbers in-
clusive, be payable as to principal on
the first dayv of June, 1934.

That bonds numbered one hundred
thirtv-three (133) to one hundred
thirty-eight (138)., both numbers in-
clusive. he pavahle as to principal on
tha first dav of June. 1935.

That bonds numbered one hundred
thirty-nine (129) to one hundred fortv-
five (145). hoth numbers inclusive. he
nayable as to prineipal on the first day
of Tune, 1934, .

Resolved further, that sald bonas and
ronnons  thereto attached, he suh-

stantially in the following form with
the necessary variations as to numhers
and maturities, which said form is here-

by approved:

$£1,000.00

Number....... .

Page

S — — e ———
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
State of Minnesota
County of Beltrami
PUELIC DRAINAGE DITCH BOND

Know all men by these presents, that
Beltrami county, in the State of Minne-
sota, acknowledges itself indebted, and
for value received, promises to pay to
bearer

ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS
lawful money of the United States, on
the first day of June, 19..., with inter-
est from date until paid, at the rate of
six per cent per annum, payable semi-
annually on the first day of June and
December in each year, both prinecipal
and interest payable at the C%rn I-F -
change National Bank, Chicago.

This bond is issued by said county for
the purpose of defraying, and is for an
amount necessary to defray in part, the
expenses incurred and to be incurred
in locating, constructing and establish-
ing within said county, a public drain-
age ditch, known as judicial ditch No.
34, and is issued by authority of and
in strict accordance ‘with the provisions
of Chapter 230, General Laws of Minne-
sota of 1905, and the acts amendatory
thereof and supplemental thereto.

It is hereby certified and recited that
the issuance of this bond has been duly
authorized by a resolution of the county
board of said county, duly passed and
recorded, and that the total indebted-
ness of said county, including this bond,
does not exceed any constitutional or
statutory limit.

It is further certified and recited that
all acts and conditions and things re-
quired by the Laws and Constitution of
the State of Minnesota, to be done pre-
cedent to and in the issuance of this
bond have been properly done, happened
and been performed, in regular and due
form and time as required by law, and
that the ditch, on account of which this
bond has been issued. is a public drain-
age ditch duly ‘and legally established
for public atility and to promote the
public health. The full faith, credit
and resources of the County of Bel-
trami, Minnesota, are hereby irrevoca-
bly pledged for the prompt payment of
the principal and interest of this bond
at maturity.

In witness whereof the county board
of said County of Beltrami has caused
this bond to be signed by its chairman,
and countersigned, sealed and recorded
by its county auditor, this...... day o
May, 1916.

Chairman County Board.

Countersigned:
*"County Auditor. "
Number....... $30.00
a7 THE 1 1 e ——— L

............ e g o B
of Beltrami, State of Min-
nesota, will pay to bearer, the sum of
thirty and no-100 dollars at the office
OF s da s g el esessssssesssssbeing the
semi-annual installment of interest on
its public drainage bond, dated June
1st, 1916, Numbered.........
Chairman.

County Auditor.

It is further resolved, that said bonds
and each of the coupons thereto at-
tached shall be signed by the chairman
of this board, and ‘by the _county
auditor, and each of said bonds shall
be sealed and recorded by the county
auditor. That the signatures of said
chairman and auditor upon the coupons
may be their fac-simile signatures
lithographed or engraved, and

Be it further resolved, that the full
faith, credit and resources of said
County of Beltrami and of this county
board as such, be, and the same are
hereby pledged to provide the money
for the principal and interest of said
bonds when and as the same becomes
due.

Commissioner Lennon seconded the
motion, and the same being put, re-
ceived the unanimous vote of the
county board and was duly carried,
and was by the chairman then presid-
ing so declared.

INS THE MATTER OF JUDICIAL
DITCH NO. 36.

Commissioner Thompson offered the
following preamble and resolutions, and
moved their adoption:

Whereas, in Hursuance of and in full
compliance with the provisions of Chap-
ter 230, General Laws of Minnesota,
1905; and the several acts amendaturg
thereof and supplemental thereto, suc
steps have been duly and legally taken,
that a public drainage ditch with cer-
tain branches and terals has been
duly located and
Counties of Beltrami and Koochiching
in the State of Minnesota, known as
udicial ditch No, 36, and such Pmoeed-
ngs have been duly #nd legally taken
in the district court of the Fifteenth
judicial district of the State of Minne-
sota, duly locatln%‘ and establishing
said ditch, and it ha
ascertained and determined in accord-
ance with the provisions of law applic-
able thereto that the expense incurred
and to be incurred in locating, estab-
lishing and constructing said diteh,
will be at least the sum of two hun-
dred sixty thousand six hundred
eighty-three dollars and eighty-six
cents ($260,683.86) of which sum, the
order of the district court has appor-
tioned 78.49 per cent or $204,632.87 to
Beltrami county, and 21.51 per cent or
$56,073.10 to Koochiching county, and

Whereas, there is mnot sufficient
money in the treasury of said Bel-
trami county to defray its share of the
expense incurred and to be incurred in
so locating, establishing and construct-
ing said judicial ditch;

Now therefore, be it resolved by this
county board that it is necessary for
such purpose to raise at this time the
sum of two hundred four thousand dol-
lars ($204,000);

Resolver further, that the negotiable
coupon bonds of said County of Bel-
trami be issued for said purpose in the
aggregate amount of two hundred four
thousand dollars ($204,000).

That said bonds be two hundred four
(204) in number, numbered from one
hundred forty-six (146) to three hun-
dred forty-nine (349), both numbers
inclusive, be of the denomination of one
thousand dollars ($1,000) each, be dated
the first day of June, 1916, bear interest
at the rate of six (6) per cent per an-
num, payable semi-annually, on the first
day o? June and December in each year,
and be due and payable as to principal
and interest at The Corn Exchange
National Bank of Chicago. That each
of said bonds and the interest thereon
be payable in lawful money of the
United States of America.

That bonds numbered one hundred
forty-six (146) to one hundred fifty-
eight (158), both numbers inclusive, be
payable as to principal on the first day
of June, 1922,

That bonds numbered one hundred
fifty-nine (159) to one hundred seventy-
one (171). both numbers inclusive, be
payable as to principal on the first day
otTim:e.

a

onds numbered one hundred
seventy-two (172) to one hundred
eighty-four (184), both numbers in-
clusive, be payable as to principal on
the first day of June. 1924,

That bonds numbered one hundred
eighty-five (185) to one hundred ninety-
seven (197), both numbers inclusive,
be payable as to principal on the firat
dav of June, 1925,

That bonds nuymbered one hundred
ninety-eight (198) to two hundred ten
(210), both numbers inclusive, be pay-
able as to principal on the first day
of June, 1926.

That bonds nmumbered two hundred
eleven (211) to two hundred twenty-
three (223), both numbers inclusive, be
payable as to principal on the first day
of June, 1927.

That bhonds numbered two hundred
twenty-four (224) to two hundred
thirty-seven (237). both numbers in-
clusive, be payahle as to principal on
the first day of June, 1928.

That bonds numbered two hundred
thirty-eight (238) to two hundred fiftv-
one (251), both numbers inclusive, be
payable as to principal on the first day
of June. 1929,

That bonds numbered two hundred
fifty-two (252) to two hundred sixtv-
five (2A65). hboth numbers inclusibe, be
payable as to principal on the first day
of Tune, 1930.

That bonds numbered two hundred
sixty-six (26R) to two hundred seventv-
nine (279)., both numbers inclusive he
pavable as to principal on the first day
of June, 1931.

That bonds numbered two hundred
eighty (280) to two hundred ninetv-
three (293), both numbhers inclusive,
he pavabhle as to principal on the first
dav of June. 1922,

That bonds numbered two hundred
ninety-four (2%4) to three hundred sev-

f |board of said county, duly

established in the-

s been definitely |d

en (307), both numbers inclusive, be

payable as to principal on the first day
of June, 1933. <! -

That bonas numbered three hundred
eight (308% tp three hundred twenty-one
(321), both numbers inclusive, be pay-
able as to principal on the first day
of June, 1934,

That bonds numbered three hundred
twenty-two (322) to three hundred
thirty-five (335), both numbers in-
clusive be payable as to principal on
the first day of June, 1935.

That bonds numbered three hundred
thirty-six (336) to three hundred forty-
nine (349), both numbers inclusive, be
payable as to principal on the first day
of June, 1936.

Resolved further, that said bonds and
coupons thereto attached be substan-
tially in the following form with the
necessary variations as to numbers and
maturition, which said form is hereby
approved:
Number....... $1,000

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
State of Minnesota
County of Beltrami

PUBLIC DRAINAGE DITCH BOND

Know all men by these presents, That
Beltrami county, in the State of Min-
nesota acknowledges itself indebted,
and for value received, promises to pay
to bearer

ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS
lawful money of the United States, on
the first day of June, 19..., with inter-
est from date until paid, at the rate of
six per cent per annum, payable semi-
annually on the first day of June and
December in each year, both prinecipal
and interest payable at the office of
in the

CItY Of .o i vnnsninaisnis

This bond is issued by said county for
the purpose of defraying, and is for
an amount necessary to defray in part,
the expenses incurred and to be in-
curred in locating, constructing and
establishing within said county, a pub-
lic drainage ditch, known as judicial
ditch No. 36, and is issued by authority
of and in strict accordance with the
provisions of Chapter 230, General Laws
of Minnesota of 1905, and the acts
amendatory thereof and supplemental
thereto.

It is hereby certified and recited that
the issuance of this bond has been duly
authorized by a resolution of the county
assed and
recorded, and that the total indebted-
ness of said county, including this bond,
does not exceed any constitutional or
statutory limit.

It is further certified and recited that
all acts and conditions and things re-
quired by laws and constitution of the
State of Minnesota, to be done pre-
cedent to and in the issuance of this
bond have been properly done, happened
and been performed, in regular and due
form-and time as required by law, and
that the ditch, on account of which this
bond has been issued, is a publiec drain-
age ditch duly and legally established
for public' ut lit%‘ and to promote the
public health. - The full faith, credit

|and resources of the County of Bel-

trami, Minnesota, are hereby irrevoec-
ably pledged for the prompt payment of
the principal and interest 01? this bond
at maturity.

In witness whereof the county board
of said County of Beltrami has caused
this bond to be signed-by its chairman,
and countersigneéd, sealed and recorded
by its county auditor, this..............
day of May, 1916.

" Chairman County Board.

Countersigned:
¢ County Auditor. 7"’

Number... $30.00
On the..... sasseas.day of

the County of Beltrami, State of Minne-
sota, will pay to bearer, the ' sum' of
tttairty and no-100 dollars at the office
e R, e e
being the semi-annual installment of
interest on its public drainage bond,
dated June 1st, 1916. Numbered.......
Chairman,

County Auditor.

It is further resolved that said bonda
and each of the coupons thereto at-
tached shall be signed by the chairman
of this btpard, and by the county au-
ditor, and each of said bonds shall be
sealed and recorded by the county au-
ditor. That the_ signatures of said
chairman and auditor upon the coupons
may be their fac-simile signatures
lithographed or etigraved, and
faith, credit and said
CTOM. _EIgEIT i
County of Beltrami and of this county
board as such, be, and the same =zre
Jhereby pledged to provide the money for
the principal and interest of sald
bonds when and as the same becomes

resources of

ue.
Commissioner Clementson seconded
the motion, and the same being put,
received the unanimous - vote of the
county board and was duly carried,
and was by the chairman then presiding
so declared. i

IN THE MATTER OF JUDICIAL

DITCH NO. 62

Commissioner Clementson offered the
following preamble and resolutions,
and moved their adoption: 5

Whereas, in pursuance of and in full
compliance with the provisions of Chap-
ter 230, General Laws of Minnesota,
1905, and the several acts amendatory
thereof and supplemental thereto, such
steps have been duly and lezally taken,
that a public drainage ditch with cer-
tain branches and laterals has been duly
located and established in the Counties
of Beltrami and Roseau in the State
of Minnesota, known as judicial ditch
No. 62, and such proceedings have been
duly and legally taken in the district
court of the Fifteenth Judicial district
of the State of Minnesota, duly locating
and establishing said ditch, and it has
been definitely ascertained and deter-
mined in acrordance with the provisionsa
of law applicable thereto that the ex-
nensge incurred and to be inecurred in
loeating, estahlishing Aand constructing
said ditch, will he at least the sum of
two hundred eighteen thousand six hun-
dred sixtv-fonr dollars and seventy-five
cents (%$218.664.76) of which sum the
order of the distriet court has apnor-
tioned 769 ner cent or one hundred
sixty-eight thousand one hundred fifty-
three Aollars and nineteen cents ($168.-
153.19) to Beltrami county and 23.1 per
cent or fifty thousand five hundred
eleven dollars and fiftv-six cents
($50,5611.56) to Roseau county. and

Whereas, there is not sufficient money
in the treasury of said Beltrami county
to defray its share of the expense in-
curred and to be incurred in so locat-
ing. establishing and constructing said
judicial Aiteh:

Now therefore, be it resolved by this
county board that it is necessary for
such purpose to raise at this time the
sum of one hundred sixty-eight thou-
sand dollars ($168.000):

Resolved further, that the negotiable
coupon bonds of said County of Bel-
trami be issuned for said purpose in the
aggregate amount of one hundred
3})xt‘y-e{ght thousand dollars ($168.-

H

That said bonds be one hundred
sixtv-eight (168) in number, numbered
from three hundred fifty (50) to five
hundred seventeen (517), hoth numbers
inclusive, be of the denomination of one
thousand dollars ($1,000) each, be dated
the first day of June. 1916, hear interest
at the rate of six () per cent per
annum, pavable semi-annually, on the
first day of June and December in each
vear, and he due and pavable as to
principal and interest at the Corn Ex-
change National Bank of Chicago. That
each of said bonds and the interest
thereon be payable in lawful money of
the TTmited States of America.

That bonds numhbered three hundred
fifty (350) to three hundred sixty (360),
hoth numhers ineclusive. be payvable as
to orincipal on the first day of June,

1922.

That bonds numbered three hundred
sixty-one (361) to three hundred
seventyv-one (371), both numbers in-
clusive. be payvable as to principal on
the first dav of June, 1923,

That honds mumbered three hundred
seventy-two (372) to three hundred
eightv-two (382)., hoth numbers in-
clusive, be pavabhle as to principal on
the first dav of June. 1924,

That bonds numbered three hundred
eiechtyv-three (383) to three hundred
ninetv-three (39%2), bhoth numbhers in-
clusive. he pavahle as to principal on
the first dayv of June, 1925

That honds nnmhered three hundred
ninety-fonr (3%4) to four hundred four
(404), both nmumbers inclusive. be pay-

(Continued on Page 6)

Be it further resolved that the full.

!
.|

e

-




